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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—continued.
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RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the Week ended
22nd December, 1923.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

Outbreaks
Confirmed

Animals slaughtered as diseased or as having
been exposed to infection.

Cattle. Sheep. Swine. Goats.

ENGLAND. No.

Chester 190
Derby
Durham • ... 5
Gloucester ... ... .... ... 5
Kent 3
Lancaster 9
Leicester 1
Norfolk 1
Northumberland 7
Salop 22
Stafford 6
Warwick ... ... ... .. 1
Worcester 5
York, North Riding 3
York, West Riding 7

WALES.

Denbigh 8
Flint 12

SCOTLAND.

Ayr
Dumbarton 1
Lanark 1
Stirling 1

No.

1,725
124
271

72

81

299
107
160

7
94
38
70

85
15

36
38

No.

196
11

66

100

173

93
40

116

No.

607
14

130
103

20

18
51

132

20
3

17

26
16

No.

TOTAL 289 3,222 795 1,157

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities

Animals
attacked.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities

Animals
attacked.

ENGLAND.

Derby

Kent

London...

Norfolk

No.

1

2

4

1

No.

1

2

4

1

ENGLAND.

Stafford

Suffolk

TOTAL ...

No.

2

1

11

No.

2

I

11

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the

city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.


