DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the Week ended 22nd December, 1923.

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).						Outbreaks Confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or as having been exposed to infection.				
							Cattle.	Sheep.	Swine.	Goats.	
	1	ENGLA	ND.			No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	
Chester	•••				•••	190	1,725		607	•	
Derby			•••		•••	1 1	124		14		
Durham			•••	•		5	271	196	130	1	
Glouces		•••	•••		•••	5	72	11	103	•••	
Kent	•••		•••	•••	•••	3	•••				
Lancaste			•••	•••	•••	9	81	66	20	•••	
Leiceste		•••		•••	•••	1	•••		•••		
Norfolk		•••	•••	•••	•••	ī					
33			•••	•••	•••	7	299	100	18	ï	
Salop						22	107		$\overline{51}$		
Stafford	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	6	160	173	132	•••	
Warwic.		•••		•••	•••		7	_	l '	•••	
Warwie Worcest		***	•••	•••	••	5	$9\frac{1}{4}$	93	20	•••	
): J:	•••	•••	•••	3	38	40	3	***	
York, North Riding York, West Riding			•••	7	38 70	116	17	•••			
	est A	ung	•••	•••	•••	•	70	110	1.6	•••	
		WAL	ES.								
Denbigh	l				•••	8	85		26	•••	
Flint	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	12	15	•••	16	•••	
	s	COTL	AND.								
Ayr							36	•••			
Dumbar	ton	•••	•••	•••	••••	l "i l	38	•••	•••	•••	
Lanark			•••	• • • •		i i l	-		'	•••	
Stirling		•••	•••	•••	•••	1	· • •	•••	•••	***	
winng	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		***	•••	•••	•••	
TOTAL				289	3,222	795	1,157	2			

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (inc Boroughs t	cluding herein'	all	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities	Animals attacked.	Counties (i Boroughs	acludin therei	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities	Animals attacked.	
ENGL	AND.		No.	No.	ENGI	AND.		No.	No.
Derby	•••	•••	1	1	Stafford	•••	•••	2	2
Kent	•••	•••	2	2	Suffolk	•••	•••	1	1
London	•••	•••	4	4					
Norfolk	••	•••	1	1	TOTA	L	•••	11	11

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.